

J. Misc- 01 of 2014

Order no – 63

Dated – 20.08.2022

Today is fixed for filing W/O, hearing the petition dated – 01.07.2017 and 24.02.2021 and W/S.

Ld. Advs. on behalf of both the parties are present with hazira.

None move on repeated calls.

It is now 03.00 P.M.

Hence, thew case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 03.11.2022 for filing W/O, hearing the petition dated – 01.07.2017 and 24.02.2021 and W/S.

Sd/: P. Mukhopadhyay
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Bankura